ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT WITH LAVERY, SELVAGGI,
ABROMITIS & COHEN, P.C.
FOR SPECIAL COUNSEL SERVICES

ADDENDEUM TO AGREEMENT made this day of 2018,

by and between THE CITY OF UNION CITY, a Municipal Corporation of the State of New
Jersey (“Municipality”), having an office at 3715 Palisade Avenue, Union City, New Jersey
07087 and LAVERY, SELVAGGI, ABROMITIS & COHEN, P.C. (“Contractor™), having an
address at 1001 County Road 517, Hackettstown, New Jersey 07305.

WHEREAS, the City of Union City entered into a contract with Lavery, Selvaggi,
Abromitis & Cohen, P.C. to provide Special Counsel services for Union City; and

WHEREAS, the term of this contract is from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 and the
Board of Commissioners has adopted a Resolution to add additional funds for additional work to
be provided for Special Counsel services; and

NOW THERERFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that for and in
consideration of the proimises and agreements hereinafter contained and the payments hereinafter
provided to be made, the parties agree as follows:

1. That the Contracter will perform all of the work and labor required for the
provision of Special Counsel services as set forth in the original contract.

2. All of the terms and conditions of the original con;cract are incorporated herein by
reference. The cap on this contract is revised from $20,000.00 to $70,000.00 for additional
services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be

executed the day and year first above written.

4848-9147-8146, v. 1




WITNESS:

S

Erin Knoedler, City Clerk

WITNESS:

VPR SONY,

p&g@v}/& C/ﬂ‘ff%\f

4849-9147-8146, v, 1

CITY OF UNION CITY

By: M\

Brfan P. Stack, Mayor

LAVERY, SELYAGGI, ABROMITIS &
COHEN, P.C,




